Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
09-15-2000			
07-18-2000 oner of Patent	original documents or copy thereof.		
U.C. Danner & TMOre (TM Mail Bent Dt. #34	receiving party:		
PRIMO SYSTEMS INC. 2401 Fountainview Suite 628 Houston, TX 77057	457107 SUNGARD ENERGY SYSTEMS INC. 2401 Fountainview Suite 628 Houston, TX 77057		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Association		
□ Corporation - Delaware	☐ General Partnership		
Other	Limited Partnership		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Corporation - Delaware		
	☐ Other		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 31, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
see attached Schedule A	see attached Schedule A		
Additional numbers attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5		
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 140.00		
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Enclosed		
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)		
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475		
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 09/15/2000 JJALLAH2 00000153 040475 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481(02 FC:482

SCHEDULE A

marks owned by Primo Systems Inc.

Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial. No.	Filing. Date
EPSILON CURVEWORKS	75-851,644 75-586,158	November 17, 1999 November 10, 1998
NGWORKS	75-586,094	November 10, 1998
POWERWORKS	75-351,978	September 4, 1997

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RISK WORKS	2,166,186	June 16, 1998

668919.1.01 JULY 17, 2000 4:31 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0421

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OBJECTIVE RESOURCES GROUP, CORP.", A TEXAS CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "PRIMO SYSTEMS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGARD ENERGY SYSTEMS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION: 0158549

DATE:

12-22-99

2962478 8100M

991554139

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0422

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

OBJECTIVE RESOURCES GROUP, CORP.,

INTO

PRIMO SYSTEMS INC..

In compliance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name:

State of Incorporation:

Objective Resources Group, Corp.

Texas

Primo Systems Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Primo Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation, which shall herewith be changed to SunGard Energy Systems Inc.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the same as its Certificate of Incorporation in effect immediately before the merger with the exception that Article One is amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SunGard Energy Systems Inc.

FIFTH: The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, which is 2401 Fountainview, Suite #628, Houston, TX 77057.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0423 SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger shall be December 31, 1999 at 11:59 p.m. (E.S.T.).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Primo Systems Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and such officer acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, that this instrument is the act and deed of such corporation and that the facts stated herein are true.

Dated: December 15, 1999

PRIMO SYSTEMS INC.

Michael J. Ruane, Assistant

Vice President, Assistant

Secretary

TOTAL P.03